ABSTRACT      

The study investigated intimate-partner 

violence the major predictor of psychological 

well-being among sample of women in 

Nsukka Urban. Two hundred and fifty (250) 

participants comprising 79 married women 

and one hundred and seventy one (171) 

unmarried women, two hundred  and twenty 

nine (229) were Igbo’s while twenty one (21) 

were Yoruba’s, with age range of 18-49years; 

mean age is 30.9. It hypothesized that 

Intimate partner violence and age will not 

significantly predict psychological well-

being among women in Nsukka urban. The